
                     District 6290 Grants Committee Contact List 
 2022-2023 
 
  

Name/Role Club Affiliation Email Address 

Linda Falstad (Chair) Holland After 
Hours falstadinitiativesllc@gmail.com 

Jim P.  White (Treasurer) Grand Rapids whitejamesp@comcast.net 

Bob Marcus Cadillac rdmarcus@yahoo.com 

Lois Craven  Kentwood spatakalois@gmail.com 

Jackie Bertsch Roscommon jbertsch@charter.net 

Glenn Verbrugge Cadillac gverbrugge@charter.net 

Karen Noreen  Lowell kmnoreen@gmail.com 

Al Bonney Traverse City Rotaryal6290@gmail.com 

Kathy DeVries Holland kathyldevries@gmail.com 

Gail Ringelberg Grand Haven Gail.ringelberg@gmail.com 

 Ex-Officio 
Members  

Gary Chenoweth (Chair, 
TRF) 
  

Elk Rapids gchenoweth@ridistrict6290.org 

 
Jeff Coil (DG)  
 

Fremont jcoil@ridistrict6290.org 

Paul Heroman (IPDG)  Ada-Cascade pmheroman@gmail.com 

Brianna Scott (DGE) Muskegon brianna@briannascott.com 
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